P \$140 00 10552

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: Release of Security Interest

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Mizuho Corporate Bank Limited		08/24/2004	CORPORATION:

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Stewart Warner South Wind Corporation		
Street Address:	5701 Fortune Circle South		
City:	Indianapolis		
State/Country:	INDIANA		
Postal Code:	46241		
Entity Type:	CORPORATION:		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 5

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1055439	нот вох
Registration Number:	1032811	нотвох
Registration Number:	415329	SOUTH WIND
Registration Number:	344788	SOUTH-WIND
Registration Number:	676983	STEWART-WARNER

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (202)637-2201

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: (202)637-2144

Email: debra.bhaumik@lw.com

Correspondent Name: Debra Bhaumik

Address Line 1: Latham & Watkins LLP, 555 - 11th St NW

Address Line 4: Washington, DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 20004

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 017637-0452

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Debra Bhaumik

TRADEMARK

REEL: 002924 FRAME: 0791

Total Attachments: 4 source=Release_1#page1.tif source=Release_2#page1.tif source=Release_3#page1.tif source=Release_4#page1.tif

> TRADEMARK REEL: 002924 FRAME: 0792

RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

This RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST is dated and effective as of the day of 24th August, 2004, and is made by Mizuho Corporate Bank Limited, a Japanese corporation with a place of business at 1-3-3 Marunouchi, Chiyoda-Ku, Tokyo, 100-8210, Japan ("Grantee"), in favor of Stewart Warner South Wind Corporation, a Delaware corporation with a place of business at 5701 Fortune Circle South, Indianapolis, Indiana, United States ("Grantor").

WITNESSETH:

WHEREAS, on or about July 31, 1998, Grantor and Fuji Bank Limited ("Fuji"), as agent for certain third parties, entered into that certain Trademark Security Agreement attached hereto as Exhibit A (the "Trademark Security Agreement"), pursuant to which Grantor granted to Fuji a continuing security interest in and to the assets and rights identified therein; and

WHEREAS, the Grantor, Fuji entered into a certain Credit Agreement dated July 31, 1998; and

WHEREAS, the "TRADEMARK SECURITY AGREEMENT" was recorded on July 27, 2004 at Reel No. 002900, Frame No. 0923 of the records of the Assignment Division of the United States Patent and Trademark Office; and

WHEREAS, Grantee is the successor-in-interest to all rights and obligations of Fuji under the Trademark Security Agreement; and

WHEREAS, for good and valuable consideration including the satisfaction of all obligations, indebtedness and liabilities secured by the Trademark Collateral (as defined therein),

TRADEMARK
REEL: 002924 FRAME: 0793

Grantee has agreed to release the security interest granted to it under the Trademark Security

Agreement,

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and

sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged:

Grantee hereby terminates, releases and discharges the security interest granted to

it under the "TRADEMARK SECURITY AGREEMENT" with respect to the assets and rights

identified in the Trademark Security Agreement, including, without limitation, the trademarks

and trademark registrations set forth in Exhibit B attached hereto (the "Trademark Collateral").

The Agent hereby agrees to duly execute, acknowledge, procure and deliver any

further documents and to do such other acts as may be reasonably necessary to effect the release

of the Security Interest contemplated hereby.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, this Release of Security Interest is effective the date

and year above first written.

MIZUHO CORPORATE BANK LIMITED

Dated: 24th August, 2004

By: K Simon Hogwood &
Title: Keenthe

712350_1.DOC

EXHIBIT A

JULY 1, 1998 TRADEMARK SECURITY AGREEMENT

TRADEMARK REEL: 002924 FRAME: 0795

EXHIBIT B

TRADEMARKS

нотвох	1,055,439	7, 12	REGISTERED
HOTBOX (Stylized)	1,032,811	7, 12	REGISTERED
SOUTH WIND (Stylized)	415,329	11	REGISTERED
SOUTH-WIND (Stylized)	344,788	11	REGISTERED
STEWART WARNER	676,983	11	EXPIRED

TRADEMARK REEL: 002924 FRAME: 0796

RECORDED: 08/27/2004